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Special Places Sites b\ Natural Region
Map # Name of Site Designation Date Natural Region AcresHectares

Candian Shield Natural Region

35 Colin-Cornwall Lakes WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 174 029 70 428

36 Fidler-Greywillow WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 16 112 6 521

37 La Butte Creek WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 44 841 18 147

38 Marguerite River Dec 20/00 Canadian Shield 77 472.9 31 353

39 Maybelle River WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 37 828 15 309

34 Richardson River Dunes WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 79 154 32 033

Boreal Forest Natural Region

1 Bellis North NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 2 690 1 089

2 Black Fox Island NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 31 13

3 Bridge Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 295 120

4 Centre of Alberta NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 804 325

5 Child Lake Meadows NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 960 389

6 Cold Lake Expansion PP July 26/95 Boreal Forest 12 800 5 180

7 Edgar T. Jones NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 228 92

8 Fort Assiniboine Sandhills WP July 26/95 Boreal Forest 19 528 7 903

9 Harper Creek NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 6 474 2 620

10 Hastings Lake Islands NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 10 4

11 High Island NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 17 7

12 Holmes Crossing Sandhills ER July 26/95 Boreal Forest 4 899 1 983

13 Winagami Lake WP Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 31 299 12 667
G Winagami Lake PP Expansion Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 13 173 5 331

14 Newton Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 85 34

15 Noel Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 660 267

16 Sand Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 7 028 2 844

17 Saskatoon Mountain NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 1 767 715

18 Upper Mann Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 400 162

32 Vega NA Jan 29/97 Boreal Forest 249 101

A Moonshine Lake Expansion PP April 22/98 Boreal Forest 634 257

B Youngs Point Expansion PP Aug 26/98 Boreal Forest 4 906 1 985

49 Hay-Zama Lakes WP May 5/99 Boreal Forest 120 089 48 600

56 Greene Valley PP June 6/00 Boreal Forest 7 737 3 131
57 La Biche River WP June 6/00 Boreal Forest 41 621 18 844
58 Poachers' Landing PRA June 6/00 Boreal Forest 3 753 1 519

61 Crow Lake PP Oct 4/00 Boreal Forest 1 943 786
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62 Hubert Lake WP Oct 4/00 Boreal Forest 23 884 9 665

63 Whitemud Falls WP Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 9 495 3 843

64 Otter-Orloff Lakes WP Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 17 168 6 948

66 Birch Mountains WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 357 067 144 505

67 Grand Rapids WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 63 421 25 667

68 Gipsy Lake WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 88 377 35 766

69 Stony Mountain WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 34 529 13 974

70 Dunvegan West WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 51 811 20 968

76 Lesser Slave Lake WP Feb 8/01 Boreal Forest 8 850 3 581

77 Caribou Mountain WP July 24/01 Boreal Forest 1 767 099 591 008

78 Peace River WP July 24/01 Boreal Forest 63 095 25 534

Foothills Natural Region

19 Brazeau Canyon WP Dec 20/00 Foothills 11 108 4 495

20 Bentz Lake NA July 26/95 Foothills 161 65

21 Town Creek NA July 26/95 Foothills 640 259

22 Whitecourt Mountain NA July 26/95 Foothills 1 345 544

23 Yates NA July 26/95 Foothills 471 191

47 Grizzly Ridge WP April 14/99 Foothills 26 454 10 706

48 Sundance PP April 26/99  Foothills 9 172 3 712

54 Chinchaga WP Nov 15/99 Foothills 198 345 80 270

65 Wapiabi PRA Dec 20/00 Foothills 9 966 4 033

71 Rock Lake - Solomon Creek WP Dec 20/00 Foothills 9 291 3 760

72 Pinto Creek Canyon NA Dec 20/00 Foothills 3 045 1 232

73 Wildhay Glacial Cascades NA Dec 20/00 Foothills 6 160 2 493

74 Obed Lake PP Dec 20/00 Foothills 8 405 3 402

H William A. Switzer PP Expansion Dec 20/00 Foothills 8 851 3 582

I Fickle Lake PRA Expansion Dec 20/00 Foothills 2 580 1 044

J Sulphur Gates PRA Expansion Dec 20/00 Foothills 2 624 1 062

Parkland Natural Region

24 Clifford E. Lee NA July 26/95 Parkland 28 11

25 Tolman Badlands HR Oct 4/000 Parkland 9 143 3 700

F
Dry Island Buffalo Jump Expansion
PP

Oct 4/00 Parkland 1 034 419

29 Rumsey NA Aug 21/96 Parkland 1 216 492

50 Big Lake NA May 5/99 Parkland 2 766 1 119

53 Beaverhill Lake HR Nov 22/99 Parkland 43 325 17 534

59 Killarney-Reflex Lakes HR June 6/00 Parkland 6 748 2 731
60 Ribstone Creek HR June 6/00 Parkland 20 576 8 327
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E Dillberry Lake Expansion PP June 6/00 Parkland 536 217

Grassland Natural Region

31 Prairie Coulees NA Jan 27/97 Grassland 4 417 1 788
30 Ross Lake NA Aug 21/96 Grassland 4 800 1 943
C Head-Smashed-In Expansion PHR Nov 21/98 Grassland 1 800 728

55 Twin River HR Nov 15/99 Grassland 47 016 19 027

29 con't Rumsey NA Aug 21/96 Parkland 35 656 14 430

25 con't Tolman Badlands HR Oct 4/000 Grassland 5 436 2 200

75 Onefour HR Dec 20/00 Grassland 27 589 11 165

Rock\ Mountain Natural Region

19 con't Brazeau Canyon WP Dec 20/00 Rocky Mountain 1 344 544

26 Willmore Wilderness WWA Oct 26/95 Rocky Mountain 1 135 872 459 681

27 Kakwa WP Jan 1/96 Rocky Mountain 160 435 64 928

28 Elbow-Sheep WP Jan 1/96 Rocky Mountain 197 672 79 998

33 Yamnuska NA May 7/97 Rocky Mountain 3 909 1 582

40
Castle Special Management Area
FLUZ

Mar 18/98 Rocky Mountain 257 236 104 103

41 West Castle Wetlands ER Aug 26/98 Rocky Mountain 233 94

42 Whitehorse WP Aug 26/98 Rocky Mountain 43 093 17 439

43 Douglas Fir NA Oct 22/98 Rocky Mountain 791 320

44 Bow Valley WP Dec 9/98 Rocky Mountain 60 727 24 576

45 Bow Flats NA Dec 9/98 Rocky Mountain 3 329 1 347

46 Canmore Nordic Centre PP Dec 9/98 Rocky Mountain 1 075 435

51 Bob Creek WP May 11/99 Rocky Mountain 52 609 21 291

52 Black Creek HR May 11/99 Rocky Mountain 18 161 7 350

D Bow Valley Expansion PP May18/99 Rocky Mountain 4 757 1 925

71 con't Rock Lake - Soloman Creek WP Dec 20/00 Rocky Mountain 76 410 30 923

79 Bluerock WP July 24/01 Rocky Mountain 31 430 12 720

80 Sheep River PP July 24/01 Rocky Moutain 15 299 6 192

81 Don Getty WP July 24/01 Rocky Mountain 154 475 62 516
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Special Places Sites b\ Designation Date
Map # Name of Site Designation Date Natural Region Acres Hectares

1 Bellis North NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 2 690 1 089

2 Black Fox Island NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 31 13
3 Bridge Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 295 120
4 Centre of Alberta NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 804 325
5 Child Lake Meadows NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 960 389
6 Cold Lake Expansion PP July 26/95 Boreal Forest 12 800 5 180

7 Edgar T. Jones NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 228 92

8 Fort Assiniboine Sandhills WP July 26/95 Boreal Forest 19 528 7 903
9 Harper Creek NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 6 474 2 620
10 Hastings Lake Islands NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 10 4
11 High Island NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 17 7
12 Holmes Crossing Sandhills ER July 26/95 Boreal Forest 4 899 1 983
13 Winagami Lake WP Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 31 299 12 667
G Winagami Lake PP Expansion Nov 15/00 Boreal Fores 13 173 5 331
14 Newton Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 85 34
15 Noel Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 660 267
16 Sand Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 7 028 2 844
17 Saskatoon Mountain NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 1 767 715
18 Upper Mann Lake NA July 26/95 Boreal Forest 400 162

19 Brazeau Canyon WP Dec 20/00
Foothills

Rocky Mountain
11 108
1 344

4 495
544

20 Bentz Lake NA July 26/95 Foothills 161 65

21 Town Creek NA July 26/95 Foothills 640 259
22 Whitecourt Mountain NA July 26/95 Foothills 1 345 544
23 Yates NA July 26/95 Foothills 471 191
24 Clifford E. Lee NA July 26/95 Parkland 28 11

25 Tolman Badlands HR Oct 4/00
Parkland
Grassland

9 143
5 436

3 700
2 200

F
Dry Island Buffalo Jump
Expansion PP

Oct 4/00 Parkland 1 034 419

26 Willmore Wilderness WWA Oct 26/95 Rocky Mountain 1 135 872 459 681
27 Kakwa WP Jan 1/96 Rocky Mountain 160 435 64 928
28 Elbow-Sheep WP Jan 1/96 Rocky Mountain 197 672 79 998

29 Rumsey NA Aug 21/96
Parkland
Grassland

1 216
35 656

492
14 430

30 Ross Lake NA Aug 21/96 Grassland 4 800 1 943

31 Prairie Coulees NA Jan 27/97 Grassland 4 417 1 788
32 Vega NA Jan 29/97 Boreal Forest 249 101
33 Yamnuska NA May 7/97 Rocky Mountain 3 909 1 582
34 Richardson River Dunes WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 79 154 32 033
35 Colin-Cornwall Lakes WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 174 029 70 428
36 Fidler-Greywillow WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 16 112 6 521
37 La Butte Creek WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 44 841 18 147

38 Marguerite River WP Dec 20/00
Boreal Forest

Canadian Shield
407 582

77 472.9
164 949 

31 353
39 Maybelle River WP Mar 18/98 Canadian Shield 37 828 15 309

40
Castle Special Management
Area FLUZ

Mar 18/98 Rocky Mountain 257 236 104 103

A Moonshine Lake Expansion PP Apr 22/98 Boreal Forest 634 257
B Youngs Point Expansion PP Aug 26/98 Boreal Forest 4 906 1 985
41 West Castle Wetlands ER Aug 26/98 Rocky Mountain 233 94
42 Whitehorse WP Aug 26/98 Rocky Mountain 43 093 17 439
43 Douglas Fir NA Oct 22/98 Rocky Mountain 791 320

C
Head-Smashed-In Expansion
PHR

Nov 21/98 Grassland 1 800 728

44 Bow Valley WP Dec 9/98 Rocky Mountain 60 727 24 576
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45 Bow Flats NA Dec 9/98 Rocky Mountain 3 329 1 347
46 Canmore Nordic Centre PP Dec 9/98 Rocky Mountain 1 075 435
47 Grizzly Ridge WP Apr 14/99 Foothills 26 454 10 706

48 Sundance PP Apr 26/99  Foothills 9 172 3 712

49 Hay-Zama Lakes WP May 5/99  Boreal Forest 120 089 48 600
50 Big Lake NA May 5/99  Parkland 2 766 1 119
51 Bob Creek WP May 11/99 Rocky Mountain 52 609 21 291
52 Black Creek HR May 11/99 Rocky Mountain 18 161 7 350
D Bow Valley Expansion PP May18/99 Rocky Mountain 4 757 1 925
53 Beaverhill Lake HR Nov 22/99 Parkland 43 325 17 534
54 Chinchaga WP Nov 15/99 Foothills 198 345 80 270
55 Twin River HR Nov 15/99 Grassland 47 016 19 027
56 Greene Valley PP June 6/00 Boreal Forest 7 737 3 131

57 La Biche River WP June 6/00 Boreal Forest 41 621 18 844
58 Poachers' Landing PRA June 6/00 Boreal Forest 3 753 1 519
59 Killarney-Reflex Lakes HR June 6/00 Parkland 6 748 2 731
60 Ribstone Creek HR June 6/00 Parkland 20 576 8 327
E Dillberry Lake Expansion PP June 6/00 Parkland 536 217
61 Crow Lake PP Oct 4/00 Boreal Forest 1 943 786
62 Hubert Lake WP Oct 4/00 Boreal Forest 23 884 9 665
63 Whitemud Falls WP Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 9 495 3 843
64 Otter-Orloff Lakes WP Nov 15/00 Boreal Forest 17 168 6 948
65 Wapiabi PRA Dec 20/00 Foothills 9 966 4 033
66 Birch Mountains WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 357 067 144 505
67 Grand Rapids WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 63 421 25 667
68 Gipsy Lake WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 88 377 35 766
69 Stony Mountain WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 34 529 13 974
70 Dunvega West WP Dec 20/00 Boreal Forest 51 811 20 968

71 Rock Lake - Solomon Creek WP Dec 20/00
Foothills

Rocky Mountain
9 291

76 410
3 760

30 923
72 Pinto Creek Canyon NA Dec 20/00 Foothills 3 045 1 232

73 Wildhay Glacial Cascades NA Dec 20/00 Foothills 6 160 2 493

74 Obed Lake PP Dec 20/00 Foothills 8 405 3 402
H William A. Switzer PP Expansion Dec 20/00 Foothills 8 851 3 582
I Fickle Lake PRA Expansion Dec 20/00 Foothills 2 580 1 044
J Sulphur Gates PRA Expansion Dec 20/00 Foothills 2 624 1 062

75 Onefour HR Dec 20/00 Grassland 27 589 11 165
76 Lesser Slave Lake WP Feb 8/01 Boreal Forest 8 850 3 581

77 Caribou Mountain WP July 24/01 Boreal Forest 1 767 099 591 008

78 Peace River WP July 24/01 Boreal Forest 63 095 25 534
79 Bluerock WP July 24/01 Rocky Mountain 31 430 12 720
80 Sheep River PP July 24/01 Rocky Moutain 15 299 6 192
81 Don Getty WP July 24/01 Rocky Mountain 154 475 62 516

     


